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ADVISORY QPFINION NO, 05-1983

Desr My. Edelstein:

Your letter dated February 1, 1983 to the Electlon Law Enforcement Commission
requesting an Advieory Dplnion has been comsldered hy the Commission and I have
been directed to lessue this response. You have asked wherher the "Frlende of Peter
Shapire", a poliricel commlttee, muet under the provisions of the Campaign Contrihu-
tlons and Reporting Act (hereafter, the Act) aggregate contributions 1t received
by another political committee thet maintalned and controlled the campaign fund of
Mr. Shapiro in his 1982 generel elactlon candidncy for Essez Count¥ Executive. For
the reasons stated below, you ere hereby advised thar aggregation of contriburlona

- -

received hy che two politicsl committeee 1s.not regnired by the Act. : -

You hnve writcen chet the Frlenda of Peter Shapiro Committee was esteblished in
part, to ralse funds to satlsfy debrs incurred in connection with the primary and gen-
eral elecrion campalgns of Mr. Shapiro for Essex County Executlve in 1982. A fund
raleing event Is ontiecipared, and your letcer indlcates that no more than 20% of the
proceeds shall he contributed re the "Re-elect Peter Shapirc Committee,” 2 cendidare-
related political committee that filed and conclnues to file campalgn reporcs disclos-
ing the finencial activity of Mr. Shapiro's campsign depoeltory. At the Commission
meeting conducted on February 14, 1983, aAngelo Genova, Esq., representing the "Friends
of Feter 5Shepire," indicated that the acrual percencnge would be cloeey to 10%, and
the Commission for the purpoees of this opinion assumes 10% 1s the correct figure.

The remainder of the proceeds from ‘thé’ fund relser will be dedicated to ecclvitles for
Mr. Shapiro which include trevel, lectures, test polls and contributions to other cendi-
daces.

According ro the Commission records, Mr. Shapirs filed campaign reports (Form R-1)
for his 1982 genersl eleccion candidacy for Essex County Executive under the name
"Re-elecr Shspilre Commictee", and Angele Genovs, Esg., wes treaenrer. As of the date
of rhis Advisory Opinfon, the candidate has not cerrifled that the bueinees of che
campaign has bean wound up and tharefcore has a continuing oblipation to file cempalgn
reports ar 60 day intervals as provided in N.J.5.4A. 19:44A-19(h).

The Act contemplates chat post-election fund ralsing evente for candidates may
be conducted by pelitlesl commitrees which are separate and distinct organizational
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entities from the candidate's campaipgn orpanizarion and depesicory. WNW.J.5.A. 19:44A-18.
The Commission believes that the statute contempletes thet a political committee,
separarte and independent from a campalgn fund conkrolled by a candidate, can come

into existence aftee_the date of an elecrion for the purpose of raising funde to

meet remaining candidate debts. BSuch a pollrical commirree would aequire reporting
obligarions pursuant to N.J.5.A. 19:44A-18, and those chligatlons are sepnrate nnd
distinct [from reporting oblipations rhat existr on the candidate's campnign fund by
virtue of H.J.5.A. 19:444-16,

Baged upon this fact record and representztione befpre it, the Commission can
conclude that the "Friende of Peter Shapiro Committee" le 2 distinct entity with
separate reporting requirements under the Act from the "Re-elact Feter Shspiro Com-
mitree'". Therefore the Commission concludes thnt che "Friends of Feter Shapire Com~
mittee" has no obligation to eggregnre contrihutlons 1t recelved with those contribu-
tions received by the "Re-elect Peter Shapiro Committee". The Act, however, doee of
course require that the "Friends of Perer Shapiro Comniitee' identify the name,
address and the dete snd amounc of any contributicon the "FPriende of Peter Shepiro”
Commlttee" received from a single source which In cthe apgregete exceeds $100.00.
N.J.5.A. 19:44A-1K.

Yery cruly yours,

ELECTION LAW EHFURCEHEHT COMMISSION
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GREGORY NAGY

Senff Counsel
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